
Total = 44.3 Miles "LONG"  {CF 5} +/-2,606' Total = 38.9 Miles "MEDIUM"   {CF 5} +/-2,234'
@Mile Go Dist @Mile Go Dist

! 0.1 L IRVINE CENTER 3.3 ! 0.1 L IRVINE CENTER   (44.3 go ! @3.4) 5.8
! 3.4 *L BARRANCA         (39.8 go ! ) 1.9 5.9 X LAKE FOREST 0.0
! 5.3 *L ALTON 0.8 38.9: 5.9 to MOULTON 4.5

6.1 R TOLEDO 2.3 " 10.4 L OSO 1.7
! 8.4 *L EL TORO 2.8 12.1 R CABOT 2.3

11.2 R < PORTOLA/ SANTA MARGARITA > 0.7 " 14.4 L PASEO de COLINAS 0.4
11.9 R MARGUERITE 0.5 Skips 

! 12.7 *L OLYMPIAD 0.1 Barranca, Alton, Toledo
15.7 to FELIPE 0.3 El Toro, Santa Margarita, 

! 18.3 *L MARGUERITE 0.4 Marguerite, Olympiad, Felipe
20.5 R AVERY 1.4 Marguerite, Avery

" 20.7 *L CAMINO CAPISTRANO 0.5 " 14.8 L CAMINO CAPISTRANO 3.8
" 24.4 *L DEL OBISPO 0.1 " 18.6 L DEL OBISPO 0.1

24.5 R PLAZA DR -24.5 18.7 R PLAZA DR -18.7

Exit onto Camino Capistrano Exit onto Camino Capistrano
24.7 R CAMINO CAPISTRANO 3.7 18.9 R CAMINO CAPISTRANO 4.0
28.4 R AVERY 0.2 22.9 R AVERY 0.2

! 28.6 *L MARGUERITE 4.7 ! 23.1 *L MARGUERITE 4.7
! 33.3 *L JERONIMO 5.2 ! 27.8 *L JERONIMO 5.2
! 38.5 *L ALTON 0.3 ! 33.0 *L ALTON 0.3

38.8 R <MUIRLANDS/ BARRANCA> 1.5 33.3 R <MUIRLANDS/ BARRANCA> 1.5
40.3 R TECHNOLOGY 1.4 34.8 R TECHNOLOGY 1.4
41.7 R LAGUNA CANYON 0.2 36.2 R LAGUNA CANYON 0.2
41.9 X SAND CANYON 0.0 36.4 X SAND CANYON 0.0
41.9 to OAK CANYON 0.2 36.4 to OAK CANYON 0.2

! 42.1 L VALLEY OAK 0.3 ! 36.6 L VALLEY OAK 0.3
42.4 R IRVINE CENTER 1.8 36.9 R IRVINE CENTER 1.9
44.2 R DEERWWOOD to start 38.8 R DEERWWOOD to start

*L = Consider Box Turn option (or Crosswalks) *L = Consider Box Turn option (or Crosswalks)

Bicycle Club of Irvine ~ www.BikeIrvine.org Bicycle Club of Irvine ~ www.BikeIrvine.org
PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/31358122 UPDATED: 11/3/2022 https://ridewithgps.com/routes/31346799 UPDATED: 11/3/2022
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